
Heidelberg Univ. (4-4) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (5-6)
3/10/2022 at Port Charlotte, Fla. (Centennial #10)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: D. Matusak (1-0)
Loss: Jack Haring (0-1)
HBP: R. Thompson, Casey Trapp, Matt Herold, Kade Bowar, Jack Haring
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time: 3:38   Attendance: 89   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 R H E
Heidelberg Univ. 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 12 22 1
Saint John's Univ. 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 13 1

Heidelberg Univ. 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Hunt cf 7 2 2 0 0 0 2
K. Mark rf 7 2 5 2 0 0 0
E. DeVore 1b 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
A. McVicker lf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
D. Fleming 3b 7 1 3 2 0 1 1
A. Corrigan dh 6 1 3 2 0 1 1
S. Scoville ss 6 0 3 1 0 2 0
A. Pokley 2b 5 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Z. Mirgon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    R. McNeely 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Runyan c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    C. Farley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Sauer c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
R. Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hassler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Rollins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Matusak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 53 12 22 10 0 8 9

2B: E. DeVore (1); A. McVicker (1)
HR: K. Mark (1)
SF: E. DeVore (1)
SB: K. Mark (1); A. Corrigan (1)
CS: K. Mark (1); A. McVicker (1)
HBP: E. DeVore (1); A. McVicker (3); A. Corrigan (1); T. Sauer (1)
E: D. Fleming (1)

Saint John's Univ. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Becker 3b 5 1 1 0 1 0 1
Matthew Hayford ss 6 1 1 0 0 1 1
Max Nyrop dh 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Pete Schroeder pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soren Roe rf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
    Luke McElroy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Schleper ph/rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Jordan Amundson lf 6 2 2 2 0 0 1
Ethan Roe c 6 1 2 4 0 3 0
Rodney Erickson cf 6 0 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Selchow 1b 6 0 1 0 0 2 0
Owen Dauk 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Casey Trapp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gwost p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Herold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Bowar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Haring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 52 9 13 8 1 8 6

2B: Rodney Erickson (1)
HR: Max Nyrop (1); Jack Schleper (1); Jordan Amundson (1); Ethan
Roe (1)
HBP: Owen Dauk (1)
PO: Owen Dauk (1)
E: Ethan Roe (1)

Heidelberg Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Thompson 7.0 7 6 6 0 2 1 0 1 0 28 29 11 7 105
J. Hassler 0.1 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 24
C. Rollins 3.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 3 50
D. Matusak (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 0 34
Totals 13 9 9 1 8 1 0 1 0 52 54 20 10 213

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Casey Trapp 7.0 14 7 5 0 3 0 0 1 0 30 32 6 8 106
Alex Gwost 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 27
Matt Herold 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 7 2 1 33
Kade Bowar 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 7 9 0 4 29
Jack Haring (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 2 0 21
Totals 22 12 10 0 8 0 0 6 0 53 60 10 14 216



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 1st HEI SJU
R. Hunt grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 0 0
K. Mark singled through the right side (1-2). 0 0
K. Mark stole second. 0 0
E. DeVore lined into double play p to ss (2-2); K. Mark out on the play. 0 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 1st HEI SJU
J. Becker singled through the left side (0-1). 0 0
M. Hayford singled through the left side (2-1); J. Becker advanced to second. 0 0
M. Nyrop flied out to lf (2-0). 0 0
S. Roe singled to right field (1-2); M. Hayford advanced to second; J. Becker advanced to third. 0 0
J. Amundson singled to right field, RBI (1-2); S. Roe advanced to second; M. Hayford advanced to third; J.
Becker scored. 0 1
E. Roe homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1); J. Amundson scored; S. Roe scored; M. Hayford scored. 0 5
R. Erickson popped up to 2b (0-1). 0 5
Z. Selchow flied out to rf (3-2). 0 5

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 2nd HEI SJU
A. McVicker hit by pitch (2-1). 0 5
D. Fleming fouled out to c (3-2). 0 5
A. Corrigan singled up the middle, out at second cf to ss to 2b (0-0); A. McVicker advanced to third. 0 5
S. Scoville singled to right field, RBI (1-1); A. McVicker scored. 1 5
A. Pokley reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); S. Scoville out at second 2b to ss. 1 5

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 2nd HEI SJU
O. Dauk hit by pitch (3-2). 1 5
O. Dauk out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 5
J. Becker popped up to 3b (1-1). 1 5
M. Hayford lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 5

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 3rd HEI SJU
S. Runyan grounded out to 3b (1-0). 1 5
R. Hunt singled to first base (3-2). 1 5
K. Mark grounded out to 2b (3-2); R. Hunt advanced to second. 1 5
E. DeVore singled to left field, out at second 3b to 2b, RBI (0-0); R. Hunt scored. 2 5

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 3rd HEI SJU
M. Nyrop lined out to lf (2-0). 2 5
S. Roe reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (1-1). 2 5
J. Amundson grounded out to 2b (1-0); S. Roe advanced to third. 2 5
S. Roe scored on a wild pitch. 2 6
E. Roe struck out swinging (2-2). 2 6

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 4th HEI SJU
A. McVicker grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 6
D. Fleming singled through the left side (2-0). 2 6
A. Corrigan flied out to cf (1-2). 2 6
S. Scoville singled to left field (2-1); D. Fleming advanced to second. 2 6
A. Pokley struck out swinging (2-2). 2 6



Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 4th HEI SJU
R. Erickson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 6
Z. Selchow singled to left field (2-0). 2 6
O. Dauk flied out to rf (2-1). 2 6
J. Becker reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Z. Selchow out at second ss to 2b. 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 5th HEI SJU
S. Runyan flied out to rf (1-1). 2 6
R. Hunt grounded out to p (2-2). 2 6
K. Mark flied out to cf (0-1). 2 6

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 5th HEI SJU
M. Hayford grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 6
M. Nyrop singled to shortstop (2-2). 2 6
S. Roe flied out to rf (0-0). 2 6
J. Amundson flied out to rf (1-2). 2 6

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 6th HEI SJU
E. DeVore singled to center field (0-0). 2 6
A. McVicker reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); E. DeVore out at second 3b to 2b. 2 6
D. Fleming singled through the left side (1-1); A. McVicker advanced to second. 2 6
A. Corrigan singled to center field, RBI (1-1); D. Fleming advanced to third; A. McVicker scored. 3 6
A. Corrigan stole second, scored on the throw, unearned; D. Fleming scored on an error by c, unearned. 5 6
S. Scoville struck out swinging (1-2). 5 6
A. Pokley grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 5 6

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 6th HEI SJU
E. Roe flied out to cf (0-1). 5 6
R. Erickson flied out to rf (0-0). 5 6
Z. Selchow grounded out to ss (2-2). 5 6

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 7th HEI SJU
S. Runyan singled through the left side (1-1). 5 6
R. Hunt singled to pitcher (0-0); S. Runyan advanced to second. 5 6
K. Mark singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); R. Hunt advanced to third; S. Runyan scored. 6 6
E. DeVore flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); R. Hunt scored. 7 6
K. Mark out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 7 6
A. McVicker doubled to right field (1-1). 7 6
D. Fleming struck out swinging (2-2). 7 6

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 7th HEI SJU
O. Dauk grounded out to 2b (2-1). 7 6
J. Becker grounded out to ss (1-2). 7 6
M. Hayford struck out swinging (1-2). 7 6

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 8th HEI SJU
A. Gwost to p for C. Trapp. 7 6
A. Corrigan struck out swinging (3-2). 7 6
S. Scoville singled through the left side (0-0). 7 6
A. Pokley struck out swinging (3-2). 7 6
S. Runyan singled to third base (3-2); S. Scoville advanced to second. 7 6
R. Hunt reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); S. Runyan out at second ss unassisted. 7 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 8th HEI SJU
J. Hassler to p for R. Thompson. 7 6
M. Nyrop homered to center field, RBI (3-2). 7 7
S. Roe struck out swinging (3-2). 7 7
J. Amundson homered to right center, RBI (0-1). 7 8
E. Roe singled to left center (2-2). 7 8
R. Erickson doubled down the rf line (3-1); E. Roe advanced to third. 7 8
C. Rollins to p for J. Hassler. 7 8
Z. Selchow struck out swinging (3-2). 7 8
O. Dauk grounded out to 3b (0-1). 7 8

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 9th HEI SJU
M. Herold to p for A. Gwost. 7 8
L. McElroy to rf for S. Roe. 7 8
K. Mark homered to right field, RBI (2-1). 8 8
E. DeVore flied out to cf (2-2). 8 8
A. McVicker hit by pitch (2-1). 8 8
A. McVicker out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 8
D. Fleming popped up to 2b (1-2). 8 8

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 9th HEI SJU
J. Becker flied out to cf (2-2). 8 8
M. Hayford grounded out to 2b (2-2). 8 8
M. Nyrop singled through the left side (3-1). 8 8
J. Schleper pinch hit for L. McElroy. 8 8
P. Schroeder pinch ran for M. Nyrop. 8 8
J. Schleper grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 8 8

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 10th HEI SJU
J. Schleper to rf. 8 8
A. Corrigan hit by pitch (3-2). 8 8
S. Scoville grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2); A. Corrigan out on the play. 8 8
A. Pokley struck out looking (1-2). 8 8

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 10th HEI SJU
J. Amundson flied out to cf (3-1). 8 8
E. Roe struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 8 8
R. Erickson struck out swinging (0-2). 8 8

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 11th HEI SJU
K. Bowar to p for M. Herold. 8 8
C. Farley pinch hit for S. Runyan. 8 8
C. Farley grounded out to 2b (1-2). 8 8
R. Hunt grounded out to p (1-2). 8 8
K. Mark singled to left field, out at second ss to 2b (1-0). 8 8

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 11th HEI SJU
T. Sauer to c for C. Farley. 8 8
Z. Selchow flied out to cf (0-0). 8 8
O. Dauk popped up to 2b (0-2). 8 8
J. Becker walked (3-2). 8 8
M. Hayford popped up to 2b (1-0). 8 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 12th HEI SJU
E. DeVore hit by pitch (0-1). 8 8
A. McVicker hit by pitch (0-2); E. DeVore advanced to second. 8 8
D. Fleming reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); A. McVicker out at second ss to 2b; E. DeVore advanced to
third. 8 8
A. Corrigan singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); D. Fleming advanced to second; E. DeVore scored. 9 8
S. Scoville struck out swinging (1-2). 9 8
Z. Mirgon pinch hit for A. Pokley. 9 8
Z. Mirgon grounded out to 2b (1-1). 9 8

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 12th HEI SJU
R. McNeely to 2b for Z. Mirgon. 9 8
D. Matusak to p for C. Rollins. 9 8
P. Schroeder popped up to 3b (2-2). 9 8
J. Schleper homered to right field, RBI (2-2). 9 9
J. Amundson fouled out to c (2-0). 9 9
E. Roe struck out looking (3-2). 9 9

Heidelberg Univ. - Top of 13th HEI SJU
J. Haring to p for K. Bowar. 9 9
T. Sauer hit by pitch (1-1). 9 9
R. Hunt fouled out to c (1-1). 9 9
K. Mark singled up the middle (0-1); T. Sauer advanced to second. 9 9
E. DeVore doubled to left field, RBI (0-2); K. Mark advanced to third; T. Sauer scored. 10 9
A. McVicker struck out swinging (0-2). 10 9
D. Fleming singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2); E. DeVore scored; K. Mark scored. 12 9
A. Corrigan lined out to rf (0-0). 12 9

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 13th HEI SJU
R. Erickson flied out to rf (2-2). 12 9
Z. Selchow struck out looking (2-2). 12 9
O. Dauk popped up to 3b (0-0). 12 9


